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Marine Safety Act 2010
Section 208(1)

NOTICE OF BOATING ACTIVITY EXCLUSION ZONE
I, Gareth Johnson, Acting Director Maritime Safety (as delegate of the Director, Transport 

Safety), hereby give notice under section 208(1) of the Marine Safety Act 2010 that all persons and 
vessels not registered to take part in the Life Saving Victoria Carnivals 2021 are prohibited from 
entering and remaining in the following State waters.

Coastal waters adjacent to various Victorian Surf Life Saving Clubs or on coastal beaches, which 
will be clearly marked by signs and flags on the shore, and in the water by buoys extending up to 
400 metres from shore.

The exclusion zone will be in effect for the dates, times, locations and events listed in Table 1.

Table 1: LSV Carnivals 2021

Day Date Time Host Location Event Type Category/ 
Type

Saturday 16 January 2021 6.30 am to 
6.00 pm Portland SLSC VSRL Boats Boats

Saturday 30 January 2021 6.30 am to 
6.00 pm Anglesea SLSC VSRL Boats Boats 

Saturday 6 February 2021
6.30 am to 
6.00 pm Lorne SLSC Carnival – 

Championship

Masters 
Water/ 
Boats

Sunday 7 February 2021 6.30 am to 
6.00 pm Lorne SLSC LSV Youth/ 

Senior 

Saturday 20 February 2021 6.30 am to 
6.00 pm Ocean Grove SLSC LSV U12 / U13 

Sunday 21 February 2021

6.30 am to 
6.00 pm Ocean Grove SLSC LSV

Youth/ 
Senior 
Water Only/ 
Boats

Sunday 28 February 2021 6.30 am to 
6.00 pm Jan Juc SLSC LSV Youth/ 

Senior 

Saturday 6 March 2021 6.30 am to 
6.00 pm Warrnambool SLSC Championship U12/ U13

Sunday 7 March 2021 6.30 am to 
6.00 pm Warrnambool SLSC Championship U12/ U13

Sunday 14 March 2021 6.30 am to 
6.00 pm Lorne SLSC LSV Youth/ 

Senior R&R
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Saturday 20 March 2021 6.30 am to 
6.00 pm Lorne SLSC Championship Youth/ 

Senior 

Sunday 21 March 2021 6.30 am to 
6.00 pm Lorne SLSC Championship Youth/ 

Senior 

Sunday 4 April 2021 6.30 am to 
6.00 pm

Torquay, Fishermans 
Beach VSRL Boats Boats 

Ref: 955-2020-BAE
Dated 11 January 2021

GARETH JOHNSON 
Acting Director, Maritime Safety 

Delegate of the Director, Transport Safety 
Maritime Safety Victoria
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